
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Ecology, including discharging ecological planning conditions 230 days Mon 01/02/21 Fri 17/12/21

2 Update ecological constraints walkover by Lloyd Bore ecologist. 1 wk Mon 01/02/21 Fri 05/02/21

3 Cessation of grass mowing within reptile receptor areas. 1 wk Mon 01/02/21 Fri 05/02/21

4 Vegetation clearance and reduction north of Royal Military Canal, to enhance areas for reptiles, under ECoW watching brief and guidance.3 wks Mon 01/03/21 Fri 19/03/21

5 Enhancement of reptile receptor areas (grass seeding and fencing off seeded areas). 3 wks Mon 22/03/21 Fri 09/04/21

6 Ongoing, intensive aftercare of reptile receptor areas by Council / contractor (and monitoring by ECoW). 17 wks Mon 12/04/21 Fri 06/08/21

7 Site investigation works with ecological watching brief by Lloyd Bore Ecological Clerk of Works (ECoW). 4 wks Mon 29/03/21 Fri 23/04/21

8 Update badger survey to inform Natural England licence application and discharge of Planning Condition 17. 18 wks Mon 01/03/21 Fri 02/07/21

9 Production and submission of documents to address Conditions 15, 16, 17 4 wks Mon 26/04/21 Fri 21/05/21

10 Timeframe for discharge of Conditions 15, 16, 17 (8 week discharge period assumed) 8 wks Mon 24/05/21 Fri 16/07/21

11 Submission of badger licence application to Natural England (if required based on results of 2020 update sett survey). 1 wk Mon 19/07/21 Fri 23/07/21

12 Installation of reptile exclusion fence along development site boundaries under ECoW watching brief. 3 wks Mon 19/07/21 Fri 06/08/21

13 Reptile translocation by ECoW (has to occur within the period late March to early October) 8 wks Mon 09/08/21 Fri 01/10/21

14 Destructive search of cleared reptile trapping areas, under ECoW watching brief (outside of badger sett buffer zones). 1 wk Mon 04/10/21 Fri 08/10/21

15 Target timing for grant of badger mitigation licence by Natural England (if required based on results of 2020 update sett survey). 8 wks Mon 26/07/21 Fri 17/09/21

16 Creation of compensatory badger sett on site (if required based on results of 2020 update sett survey). 2 wks Mon 20/09/21 Fri 01/10/21

17 Badger sett closure works (if required based on results of 2020 update sett survey) (has to occur within the period July to end November)8 wks Mon 04/10/21 Fri 26/11/21

18 Final site clearance of any remaining low ecological constraint areas, under guidance / watching brief from ECoW. 3 wks Mon 29/11/21 Fri 17/12/21
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